

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER, TRINIDAD NAVARRO, hereby gives notice that a VIRTUAL PUBLIC HEARING will be held on **Thursday, April 15, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. prevailing Eastern Time,** at the Delaware Department of Insurance, 1351 West North Street, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904 (the "Hearing"). Participants and the public may join the virtual public hearing at the Department's office in Dover or on Webex at:

Join from the meeting link:

Join by meeting number:

Meeting number (access code): 129 498 7576 Meeting password: K2MjNAsAR87

<u>Tap to join from a mobile device (attendees only)</u>: +1-202-860-2110,,1294987576## United States Toll (Washington D.C.) +1-408-418-9388,,1294987576## United States Toll

Join by phone:

+1-202-860-2110 United States Toll (Washington D.C.) +1-408-418-9388 United States Toll

Join from a video system or application:
Dial 1294987576@stateofdelaware.webex.com
You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number

<u>Join using Microsoft Lync or Microsoft Skype for Business</u>: Dial 1294987576.stateofdelaware@lync.webex.com

The purpose of the Hearing is to address the application reviewed by the Delaware Department of Insurance pursuant to 18 *Del. C.* § 4930 regarding the Merger of Allegheny Surety Company by Hudson Insurance Company. The docket number assigned to this matter is 4457-2021.

The Hearing will be conducted in accordance with the Delaware Administrative Procedures Act, 29 *Del. C.* Chapter 101. A party has the right to present evidence, be represented by Delaware counsel and to appear personally or by other representative. The Delaware Department of Insurance is obligated to reach its decision based on the evidence received.

Comments are being solicited from any person. Comments may be in writing or may be presented orally at the Hearing. Written comments must be received no later than **Thursday**, **April 8**, **2021 by 4:30 p.m.** and should be addressed to the attention of Leslie W. Ledogar, Esq., Delaware Department of Insurance, 1351 West North Street, Suite 101, Dover, DE 19904. Also, those intending to provide oral comments at the Hearing must notify Ms. Ledogar at (302) 674-7379 or leslie.ledogar@delaware.gov, no later than **4:30 p.m. on Thursday**, **April 8**, **2021**.